
Transworld Furtichem Pvt. Ltd.

Survey No 39/1&
39/2 MIDC, Dhatay, Rolia

Distric
Raignd 402 109, Mahrashtn

Tel No 912194 204492 Fnx912194 203392 E-Mail purciase.rohautransfut.com

WORK ORDER
w.o.NO. TPL/Roha/EOUWO21-22/114/A

M/sUtkrusshtn
Infrucon PrivHte 1imited Pune

Shop
B-10, Mantri Park, Near Natrajias Agency, Kothrud, Pune-34

DATE 25th MARCH 2022

INDENT N0
DATE

Comp.No,
DATE:

QUOTE NO0:

DATE: 25th MARCH 2022

sind Atn.: Mr.L.k. Despande (9867186048)_

We HrC plenved to place order 1or
CivWork asperdetailsAnd temns &conditiois mentioned beloW

r. No

Wor Unit Rate (Rs)

Descriptions

CIVIL WORK AT 5OP PLANT

Cu.m 240.00

Excavation
in all kind of soll upto 1.5 meter depth by Machine with excavated material shifting& stacking as directed by

1

clientengineer upto 50m
Excavation

In soil,murrum,hard murrum by machine from 1.5m to 3 m deep below plinthincluding shiftingthe soil
but

excluding dewatering

Excavation
In

soll & softMurrum w/o Back filling (MANUAL) up to 1.5m depth with excavated material shifting&

stacking
as directed by clientsEngineer upto 50Om etc,

Excavatlon
In soil

& hard Murrum w/o Back filling (MANUAL) up to 1.5m depth with excavated materlal shifting&

stacking
as directed by clientsEngineer upto 50m etc,

Dewatering with pump with male coolie

Backtilin8
of excavated earth which Is stacking around excavation area.

Backfilling
with supply of Murum with compaction etc.

Murrum filling
from Sitewith shiftingmurum from stacking place upto 50m by machine etc.

Providing
8& laying230mm Dry Rubble soling including filling voids in the rubble & spreading murum on soling&

compaction
includingshiftingmaterial

from stacking place upto 50m etc.

RCC
Work- Speciallydesigned

self flowing concrete using Neutrol 500 (admixture)
+ concrete layingincluding shifting

material
from stacking place upto 50m etc.

11 |M20
Grade.

12 IM25
Grade,

13 M30 Grade.

14 |P/LPCC
with shifting

materíal from stacking place upto 50m

16 M15
M10

18 P/LReinforcement
Steel (FE 500)

19 P/E Structuralsteel with shiftingmaterial
from stacking place upto 50m etc,

20 |P/L
50mm thick 1PS flooring with shiftingrabbit& stacking as directed by clientengineer upto 50m etc.

221BBk. Masonry 230mm thk. (C.M 1:6)with shiftingrabbít& stacking as directed by clientengineer upto 50m etc.

22 P/L
Sand faced plaster 20mm (singlecoat }-River Sand with shiftingmaterial from stacking place upto Sum ete

Extra over for the additional thickness of Ext.plaster up to 30 mm with shiftingmaterial from stacking place upto 50mm

CU.m 300.00

Cu.m 700.00

Cu.m 1200.00

1600.00

120.00

600.00

169.00

Hour

Cu.m

Cu.m

Cu.m

Sq.m 340.00

6165.00

6935.00

7280.00

Cu.m

Cu.m

Cu.m

4200.00

5350.00

114000.00

117.50

Cu.m

Cu.m15

MT

Sq.m 505.0

Cu.m 6000.0

Sq. 470.co

Sq.m 450.00

23
etc.

Sq.m 250.00
Extra over for the additional thickness of Int. plaster up to 15 mm with shiftingmaterial from stacking place upto 50m

24

etc.

25 Hacking
of old RCC structure-with shifting

26 MS Scaffolding

27 Supply
of Departmental labour

Male coolie

Female
coolie

|Carpenter

Fitter

Helper

Brick Mason

85.00

558.00

Sq.m

Sq.m

500.00

450.00

1050.00

1050.00

750.00

1035..00
1400.00

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Plaster
Mason

28 Hire charges

Air Compressure with RCC breaking without shifting rabbit.

Electrical
breaker with male cooliewithout shiftingrabbit.

JCB supply

4950.00

1675.00

850.00

Day

Day

Hour

Demoilion temsS

4200.00

3800.00

2000.00

2250.00

150.00

105.00

Cu.m

Breaking
Concrete with cutting relnforcement steel &

lifting

debris w/o shifting

2 1Breaking
Concrete w/o cutting reintorcement steel w/o shifrting

3 Demolition Brick Masonry work with shiftingrabbit & stacking as directedby clientsEngineer upto 5Om etc.

4 Breaking
BB coba waterproofing with shiftingrabbit &stacking upto 50m.

5 Removing
of Rubble solingwith Rabbit shfting & stcking as directed by Clients Engineer upto 50m etc.

6 Breaking plasterwith shiftingrabbit & stacking as directedby clientsEngineer upto 50m etc.

GSTIN No.:27AACCTO972011

TERMS ANDCONDITIONS:
TAXES
2.PAYMENT

3 COMPLETION PERIOD

REMARKS
Prepared

Cu.m

Cu.m

Cu.m

Sq.m

Sq.m

CIN: U51497MH2004PTC148832

GST extra as applicable

Atter subimission
of Approved Bill

for
TRANSwdkipFUATICHEM PVTKTD.

AUTHORISENSoNATOKYDept Head
Regd.Ofmice

Na:
1801. 181h Floor,The Afaires Building,Pot No.9, Sector-17,

Sanpada,
Navi Mumbai -40 705

Tel: +91 222781 3100 Fax:9122 2781 5207 Email: purchase@transfuri.com



Transworld Furtichem Pvt. Ltd.
urvey No.39/1 &39/2 MIDC,Dhatay, Roha

istrict Raigad 402 109, Maharashtra

el. No. +91 2194 264492 Fax+912194 263392 E-Mail:purchase.roha@transfurt.comWORK ORDERM/s.Utkrusshta Infrncon Private Limited Pune.

Shop B-10. Mantri Park, Near Natraj CGas Agency, Kothrud, Pune 38
wO.NO: TFPL/Roha/EOU/WO/21-22/114/B

DATE, 25th MARCH 2022

INDENTNO DATE
Comp No.DATE:
QUOTE NO
DATE: 25th MARCH 2022Kind Attn.: Mr.L.k.Despande (9867186048)

We are pleased to place order tor Civil Work as per details andtems & conditions mentioned below.
Sr.No Descriptions Rate (Rs) Additional

A Rate

Unit Final

rate over A Rate (Rs)
CIVIL WORK AT SOP PUANT

Excavation
in all kind of soil upto 1.5 meter depth by Machine with excavated materlal2

Excavation in soil,murrum,hard murrum by machine from 1.5m to3m deep below
plinth Cu.m

Excavation
in soil & soft Murrum w/o Back

filling (MANUAL) up to 1.5m depth with

Excavation
in soil & hard Murrum w/o Back

filling (MANUAL) up to 1.5m depth with
Dewatering with pump with male coolie

Backfilling of excavated earth which is stacking around excavation area.

Backfilting with supply of Murum with compaction etc.

Murrum filling from Site with shifting murum from stacking place upto 50m by machine

Providing
& laying 230mm Dry Rubble soling including filling voids in the rubble &

10 RCCWork- Specialy designed selfflowing concrete using Neutrol 500 (admixture)+11 M20 Grade.

12 M25 Grade
13 M30 Grade.

14
P/LPCC

with shifting material from
stacking place upto 50m

Cu.m
240.00 0.00

300.00

700.00

1200.00

1600.00

120.00

600.00

169.00

340.00

240.00

300.00

700.00

1200.00

1600.00

120.00

600.00

175.00

400.00

0.00

6165.00

0.00

Cu.m 0.00

Cu.m 0.00

Hour 0.00

Cu.m 0.00

Cu.m 0.00

Cu.m 6.00

Sq.m 60.00

6165.00

6935.00

Cu.m 0.00

Cu.m 0.00 6935.0

Cu.m 7280.0
7280.00

0.00

5100.00

5350.00

0.00

114000.00

0.00

15 M10

4200.00

5350.00

Cu.m 900.00
16 |M15 Cu.m 0.00
17

18 P/LReinforcement Steel (FE 500)

19 P/E Structural steel with shifting material from stacking place upto 50m et.
20 P/LS0mm thick IPS flooring with shifting rabbit & stacking as directed by client engineer Sq.m
21

P/LBBk. Masonry 230mm thk. (C.M 1:6) with shifting rabbit & stacking as directed byclie Cu.m
22

P/LSand faced plaster 20mm (single coat )- River Sand with shifting material from stacki Sq.m
23 Extra over for the additional thickness of Ext. plaster up to 30mm with shifting material
24 Extra over for the additional thickness of Int. plaster up to 15 mm with shifting material
25 Hacking of old RCC structure- with shifting

26 MS Scaffolding

27
Supply

of Departmental labour

Male
coolie

|Female
coolie

Carpenter

Fitter

Helper

Brick
Mason

Plaster Mason

28 Hire charges

Air Compressure with RCC breaking without shifting rabbit

Electrical
breaker with male coolie without shifting rabbit.

JCB supply

114000.00

117.50

505.00

6000.00

MI 0.00

0.00 117.5

45.00
550.00

600.00 6600.0

470.0 575.00

450.00

250.00

90.00

558.

0.00

5.00

500.00

1050.00

1050.00

750.00

5.00

450.00

250.00

85.00

558.00

Sq.m 0.00

Sq.m 0.00

Sq.m 5.00

Sq.m 0.00

500.00

450.00

No 75.00

No 50.00

No 1050.0 0.00

1050.00

750.00

No 0.00

No 0.00

No 1035. 0.00 1035.

1400.00 1400.00

0.00

4950.00

No 0.00

Day 4950.00 o.00

Day 1675.0 0.00 1675.0

Hour 850.00 100.00 950.00

Demolition Items
1

Breaking
Concrete with cutting reinforcement steel & liftingdebris w/o shifting

2
Breaking

Concrete w/o cutting reinforcement steel w/o shifting

Demolition
Brick Masonry work with shifting rabbit & stacking as directed by clients

Engineer upto 50m etc.

Breaking BB coba waterproofing with shifting rabbit & stacking upto 50m.

SRemoving
of Rubble soling with Rabbit shfting & stcking as directed by Clients Engineer

upto
50m etc,

Breaking plaster with shifting rabbit & stacking as directed by clients Engineer upto 50m

3600.00

3100.00

Cu.m 600 4200.00
700Cu.m 3800.00

1800.00

2250.00

2000.00

2250.00

150.00

Cu.m 200

Cu.m

Sq.m 100.00 50

Sq.m 57.50
47.5 105.00

er
GSTIN No. 27AACCTO972D12

TERMSAND CONDITIONS:
1.TAXES
2.PAYMENT
3. COMPLETION PERIOD

4 REMARKS:

Prepared By

CIN: U51497MH2004PTC148832

GST extra as applicable

|After submission of Approved Bill

for TRANswD FURTICHEM PVT.LTD.

AUTHORISIpiGNAAORYDept Head

Regd. Oice: Nu.: 1801, 18th Floor. The Affaires Building, Plot No.9, Sector-17, Saupada, NaviAumbai
-400 705

Tel: +91 22 2781 3100 Fax: +91 22 2781 5207 Email:purchase@transfurt.com



Transworld Furtichem Pvt. Ltd.

Sorvey No.19/1 &39/2 MIDC, Dhatav, Roha

District:Raigad
402 109, Mabarashtra

T'ol No 191 2194 264492 V'ax912194 263392 LMail purchase.rohad@tansfurt.com

WORK ORDER
WO.NO TPVRoha/HOU/Wo21-22/114/C

M/sUkrusshta
Infracon Prlvate Limlted Pune

Shop B-10, Mantri Park, Near Natraj Jas Agency, Kothrud, Pune-38

DATE:
25th MARCH 2022

INDENTNO:

CompNo DATE:
OUOTE N0

DATE: 25th MARCH 2022

DATE:

Kind AttntAlr,L.k.Despande
(9867186048)

We are pleased to placo order for Civil Retrofitting Work As per detailsand terms &conditions mentioncd below Final

Unit

Sr.

No
Descriptlons Rate (Rs)

CIVIL RETROFITTING wORK AT SOP PLANT

Providing
& Fixing 700 GSM Maxtreat.Glass fibre wrapping to columns In prescribed 1/2 wraps, Inclusive of Primer& Putty 2992.50Sq.m

1

All the surtace area will be measured including area of
lapping

Providing
& Fixing 700 GSM Maxtreat-Glass flbre wrapping to Beams In prescribed 1/2 wraps, inclusive of Primer & Putty.

All
the surface area wilI be measured Including area of lapping

Provlding
& Fixing 700 GSM Maxtreat-Glass fibre wrapping to Slabs in prescribed 1/2 wraps, Inclusive of Primer &Putty. All

the
surface area will be measured Including area of lapping.

Providing
& Fixing 300 GSM Maxtreat-Glass fibre wrapping to columns In prescribed 1/2 wraps, Inclusive of Primer & Putty.

All
the surface area will be measured Including area of lapping.

Provlding &Fixing 300 GSM Maxtreat-Glass fibre wrapping to Beams in prescribed 1/2 wraps, Incluslve of Primer &Putty.

All
the surface area will be measured Including area of lapping

Provlding
& Fixlng 300 GSM Maxtreat-Glass fibre wrapping to Slabs in prescribed 1/2 wraps, Inclusive of Primer & Putty. All

the surface area will be measured including area of lapping

Providing
& Flxing 900 GSM Maxtreat-Glass fibre wrapping to Beams in prescribed 1/2 wraps, Incluslve of Primer & Putty.

All
the surfaco area wll be measured including area of

lappin

Providing &Fixing 900GSM Maxtreat-Glass fibre wrapping to Slabs in prescribed 1/2 wraps, Inclusive of Primer &Putty. All

the
surface area will be measured including area of lapping.

Surface preparation of Low Damaged columns for application of Glass Fiber wrapping after breaking plaster by grinding the

surface
& cleaning by alr blower or water using booster pump.

Sq.m 3351.60

Sq.m 3531.15

5q.m 1995.00

Sq.m 2185.00

Sq.m 2403.50

Sq.m 3724.00

Sq.m 3923.50

Sq.m 85.00

Providing
& applying BS SF Polymer mortar for repairs & filling of small

dents,pores, holes,broken
edges,spalled concrete

10

1695.75Sq.m

upto
1 Inch depth, before application of Glass Fibrenet. Min. area of measurement will be Imxim.

Providing
& Laylng BS 66 Microconcrete for the treatment of Beams-0eam sides & Bottom- from top after making holes In

concrete
at beam or slab top, poring 8566 In required consistency from one and to other assuring no vaccum Including

repairs
to honey comb itf any after deshuttering using TM Bond & B5 66 or

B55F complete.

Cu.m 43320.00

Providing
8& Laying DS 66 Microconcrete for the treatment of Slabs- Bottom- from top after making holes in concrete at

beam or slab top, poring S66 in requlred consistency from one end to other assuring no vaccum including repairs to honey

comb
if

any after deshuttering using TM Bond & BS 66 or 85SF compiete

MS Scaffolding

E/O increase in basic rate FOR Lead & Liftto all retofit & civil work items beyond 50m& ground floor

Providing
& Grouting the loose concrte of structural members to Improve density of concrete using Maxgrout E10 In

required proportion

Cu.m 46075.0

5q.m 558.0

ge 15% per floor

Nos/lit 1710.00

CIN: U51497MH2004PTC148832
GSTIN No.:27AACCTO972012

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1

TAXES: GST extra as applicable

Ater submission of Approved Bill

PAYMENT

3.COMPLETION
PERIOD

4.REMARKS

Preparr By
for

TRANSwOrLDRURTIÇHEM PVT.LTD.

AUTHORISED SIØNATORY
Dept lead

Regd. omce

No.: 1801, 18th Floor,The Affaires Bullding, Plot No.9, Sector-17, Sanpada, Navi Mumbal -400 705

Tel: +91 22 2781 3100 Faxi +91 22 2781 5207 Email:purchase@transfurt.com


